
Spring Hill (4-7,2-6 SIAC) -vs- Allen (7-4,6-3 SIAC)
12/19/25 at Adams Gymnasium, Columbia, SC

 
 

 
 
Spring Hill 58

Allen 72

Date: 12/19/25
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Adams Gymnasium, Columbia, SC
Referees: K  Pierre , T  Dumas , Dee  Dopson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Spring Hill 13 21 14 10 58
Allen 13 16 19 24 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Severe,Laurie * 28 5-14 1-4 4-8 1-2 3 1 2 7 0 1 15
22 Dowling,Madison * 32 4-8 0-0 3-4 5-1 6 1 1 3 0 3 11
02 Allen,Ta'Myla * 28 3-9 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 4 2 2 0 1 6
04 Adjessom,Jenice * 29 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-8 9 1 2 10 0 3 3
14 Vallas,Ella * 18 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 5 1 1 2
10 Geisler,Libby 32 3-9 3-6 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 1 11
23 Irby,Allison 24 2-3 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 2 6
21 Spychalski,Madison 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
01 Elliott,Amy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 4-14 12-19 14-25 39 12 9 30 1 12 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 21-53   39.6 % 4-14   28.6 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jambor,Peighton * 31 11-21 0-3 5-6 2-5 7 3 2 4 0 1 27
00 Norman,Jasmine * 21 3-8 2-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 2 10
22 King,Kassadi * 31 4-6 0-0 1-2 5-8 13 4 2 7 0 3 9
11 Clay,Eboni * 34 3-11 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 1 0 1 6
02 Brown,Daiysha * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Smith,Morgan 22 4-11 1-2 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 1 1 3 9
20 Davis,Jamicia 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
04 Ridgeway,Amaris 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
42 Roy,Amira 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Jok,Auak 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Kennedy,Tanaja 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0
21 Thomas,Kyla 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Gooddine,Destini 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 4-18 8-10 15-21 36 15 13 21 2 15 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 30-70   42.9 % 4-18   22.2 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allen
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by ADJESSOM,JENICE 10:00 1-0 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:54 3-0 V 3

09:34 TURNOVER  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
STEAL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 09:34
MISS JUMPER by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint) 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAIYSHA
08:58 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by NORMAN,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by CLAY,EBONI
TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by KING,KASSADI
08:32 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NORMAN,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by CLAY,EBONI
MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI
07:57 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE --
MISS LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 07:33
REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint) 07:30
REBOUND OFF by VALLAS,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint) 07:25
REBOUND OFF by VALLAS,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by VALLAS,ELLA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI
07:06 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,EBONI

REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE --
06:58 FOUL  by CLAY,EBONI

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 06:50
REBOUND OFF by ADJESSOM,JENICE --
MISS 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAIYSHA
06:22 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TA'MYLA(in the paint) 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI

06:01 3-10 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,EBONI
-- ASSIST  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

MISS LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 05:35
REBOUND OFF by SEVERE,LAURIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 05:31 5-10 H 5

05:16 MISS LAYUP by CLAY,EBONI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAIYSHA
05:10 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN

SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE 05:10
SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA 05:10
SUB IN by GEISLER,LIBBY 05:10
SUB IN by IRBY,ALLISON 05:10
FOUL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 05:10

05:05 MISS LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN

04:54 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 04:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

04:20 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI
STEAL  by DOWLING,MADISON 04:20
TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 04:11



04:00 TURNOVER  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
04:00 SUB OUT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
04:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLA

TURNOVER  by DOWLING,MADISON 03:42
03:42 STEAL  by NORMAN,JASMINE
03:35 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,KASSADI
03:30 MISS LAYUP by KING,KASSADI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,KASSADI
03:25 FOUL  by KING,KASSADI
03:25 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI
03:25 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JASMINE
03:25 SUB OUT by CLAY,EBONI
03:25 SUB IN by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
03:25 SUB IN by KENNEDY,TANAJA

MISS 3PTR by IRBY,ALLISON 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI

03:04 TURNOVER  by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
STEAL  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by ADJESSOM,JENICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:59 7-10 H 3

02:43 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,TANAJA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TA'MYLA(in the paint) 02:13 9-13 H 4
01:56 TURNOVER  by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS

STEAL  by IRBY,ALLISON 01:56
01:50 FOUL  by THOMAS,KYLA
01:50 SUB OUT by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
01:50 SUB OUT by KING,KASSADI
01:50 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMICIA
01:50 SUB IN by ROY,AMIRA

SUB OUT by DOWLING,MADISON 01:50
SUB IN by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON 01:50
GOOD FT by IRBY,ALLISON(fastbreak) 01:50 10-13 H 3
MISS FT by IRBY,ALLISON(fastbreak) 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
01:46 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,TANAJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 01:40

01:40 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLA
01:40 SUB IN by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
01:30 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by SMITH,MORGAN
01:19 MISS LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROY,AMIRA
01:13 MISS LAYUP by ROY,AMIRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:02 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by GEISLER,LIBBY --
GOOD 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY 00:47 13-13
ASSIST  by ADJESSOM,JENICE --

00:26 MISS JUMPER by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TA'MYLA(in the paint) 00:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
00:12 SUB IN by CLAY,EBONI



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allen
09:48 TURNOVER  by ROY,AMIRA

STEAL  by IRBY,ALLISON 09:48
GOOD LAYUP by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:41 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by GEISLER,LIBBY --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,EBONI
REBOUND DEF by IRBY,ALLISON --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TA'MYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:09 17-13 V 4

08:50 MISS 3PTR by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON(in the paint) 08:40 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by GEISLER,LIBBY --

08:14 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAMICIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE --
TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 08:06

08:06 STEAL  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

07:59 19-15 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 07:55
07:55 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,TANAJA
07:55 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMICIA
07:55 SUB OUT by ROY,AMIRA
07:55 SUB IN by NORMAN,JASMINE
07:55 SUB IN by BROWN,DAIYSHA
07:55 SUB IN by KING,KASSADI
07:55 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GEISLER,LIBBY(in the paint) 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

07:30 19-18 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
-- ASSIST  by CLAY,EBONI

GOOD 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY 07:10 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by SEVERE,LAURIE --

06:53 MISS JUMPER by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
BLOCK  by VALLAS,ELLA 06:53
REBOUND DEF by VALLAS,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint) 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
06:36 22-20 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,EBONI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:15 SUB OUT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
06:15 SUB IN by JOK,AUAK

SUB OUT by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 06:15
SUB OUT by ADJESSOM,JENICE 06:15
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,AMY 06:15
SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE 06:15
SUB OUT by SPYCHALSKI,MADISON 06:13
SUB IN by VALLAS,ELLA 06:13
SUB OUT by IRBY,ALLISON 05:53
SUB IN by DOWLING,MADISON 05:53

05:53 FOUL  by JOK,AUAK
TURNOVER  by VALLAS,ELLA 05:49

05:47 MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,JASMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,AMY 05:21
SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE 05:21
SUB IN by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 05:21
SUB IN by ADJESSOM,JENICE 05:21
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TA'MYLA(in the paint) 05:18
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint) 05:06 24-20 V 4



04:55 MISS LAYUP by CLAY,EBONI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE --
MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOK,AUAK
04:22 TURNOVER  by NORMAN,JASMINE

STEAL  by GEISLER,LIBBY 04:22
GOOD JUMPER by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint) 04:10 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA --
FOUL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 03:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 03:50
SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA 03:50
SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE 03:50
SUB IN by IRBY,ALLISON 03:50

03:50 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by NORMAN,JASMINE
03:50 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by NORMAN,JASMINE
03:50 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JASMINE
03:50 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by ADJESSOM,JENICE 03:37
REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by IRBY,ALLISON(in the paint) 03:29 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by SEVERE,LAURIE --
FOUL  by GEISLER,LIBBY 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by KING,KASSADI
03:10 SUB IN by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
03:10 28-23 V 5 GOOD FT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
03:10 28-24 V 4 GOOD FT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
03:09 SUB OUT by JOK,AUAK
03:09 SUB IN by KING,KASSADI

TURNOVER  by SEVERE,LAURIE 03:06
03:06 STEAL  by KING,KASSADI
02:59 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MORGAN

STEAL  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 02:59
FOUL  by IRBY,ALLISON 02:54
TURNOVER  by IRBY,ALLISON 02:54

02:42 MISS JUMPER by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN

02:24 MISS 3PTR by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN

02:19 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 01:58 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by DOWLING,MADISON --

01:34 MISS JUMPER by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,KASSADI

01:30 TURNOVER  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
STEAL  by DOWLING,MADISON 01:30

01:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAIYSHA
01:30 SUB OUT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
01:30 SUB IN by KENNEDY,TANAJA
01:30 SUB IN by ROY,AMIRA

GOOD LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 01:28 32-26 V 6
01:18 FOUL  by CLAY,EBONI
01:18 TURNOVER  by CLAY,EBONI
01:18 SUB OUT by CLAY,EBONI
01:18 SUB IN by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS

TURNOVER  by SEVERE,LAURIE 01:06
01:06 STEAL  by KENNEDY,TANAJA
00:51 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI

GOOD LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 00:31 34-26 V 8
00:11 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI

STEAL  by SEVERE,LAURIE 00:11
TURNOVER  by SEVERE,LAURIE 00:06



00:00 MISS 3PTR by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN

00:00 34-29 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MORGAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allen
10:00 SUB OUT by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
10:00 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,TANAJA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROY,AMIRA
10:00 SUB IN by NORMAN,JASMINE
10:00 SUB IN by CLAY,EBONI
10:00 SUB IN by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

SUB OUT by GEISLER,LIBBY 10:00
SUB OUT by IRBY,ALLISON 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 10:00
SUB IN by VALLAS,ELLA 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI
09:22 FOUL  by NORMAN,JASMINE

GOOD FT by SEVERE,LAURIE 09:22 35-29 V 6
MISS FT by SEVERE,LAURIE 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI
09:13 35-31 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 08:55
08:55 STEAL  by KING,KASSADI
08:49 MISS LAYUP by CLAY,EBONI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE --
TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by SMITH,MORGAN
08:33 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by SEVERE,LAURIE --
TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 08:23

08:13 35-33 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KASSADI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE 07:48 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by ADJESSOM,JENICE --

07:25 38-35 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint) 07:05 40-35 V 5
FOUL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 06:48
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 06:48
SUB IN by GEISLER,LIBBY 06:48

06:48 MISS FT by KING,KASSADI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:48 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by KING,KASSADI
TURNOVER  by SEVERE,LAURIE 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by SMITH,MORGAN
06:27 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,EBONI

REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE --
MISS JUMPER by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint) 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI
05:56 MISS 3PTR by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SEVERE,LAURIE 05:52
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,AMY 05:52

05:50 FOUL  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
GOOD FT by GEISLER,LIBBY(fastbreak) 05:50 41-36 V 5
GOOD FT by GEISLER,LIBBY(fastbreak) 05:50 42-36 V 6

05:26 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAY,EBONI

05:18 42-38 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by KING,KASSADI



TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 05:07
04:56 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY 04:47 45-40 V 5
04:26 45-42 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,EBONI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,KASSADI
MISS LAYUP by VALLAS,ELLA(in the paint) 04:08
REBOUND OFF by GEISLER,LIBBY --
MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN
03:53 45-44 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42
03:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
03:42 SUB IN by KENNEDY,TANAJA

TURNOVER  by IRBY,ALLISON 03:27
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,AMY 03:27
SUB OUT by DOWLING,MADISON 03:27
SUB IN by SEVERE,LAURIE 03:27
SUB IN by IRBY,ALLISON 03:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27

03:17 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,TANAJA
FOUL  by VALLAS,ELLA 03:06
TURNOVER  by VALLAS,ELLA 03:06

02:53 MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by ADJESSOM,JENICE --
MISS LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 02:48
REBOUND OFF by GEISLER,LIBBY --
MISS LAYUP by GEISLER,LIBBY(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,EBONI
02:33 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,TANAJA

STEAL  by VALLAS,ELLA 02:33
TURNOVER  by SEVERE,LAURIE 02:22

02:10 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 01:59

01:59 STEAL  by KENNEDY,TANAJA
01:52 TURNOVER  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

STEAL  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 01:52
TURNOVER  by ADJESSOM,JENICE 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by KENNEDY,TANAJA
01:38 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,TANAJA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,KASSADI
01:38 FOUL  by KING,KASSADI
01:38 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI

TURNOVER  by VALLAS,ELLA 01:29
01:29 STEAL  by NORMAN,JASMINE
01:13 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,TANAJA

REBOUND DEF by IRBY,ALLISON --
01:07 SUB OUT by KING,KASSADI
01:07 SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLA

SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA 01:07
SUB IN by DOWLING,MADISON 01:07

00:58 FOUL  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
MISS FT by DOWLING,MADISON 00:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOWLING,MADISON 00:58 46-46

00:40 46-48 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLAY,EBONI

GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint) 00:30 48-48
ASSIST  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA --

00:03 MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by IRBY,ALLISON --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Spring Hill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allen
SUB OUT by ADJESSOM,JENICE 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLA
10:00 SUB IN by KING,KASSADI
09:49 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 09:31
09:31 BLOCK  by NORMAN,JASMINE

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
09:12 48-52 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,JASMINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TA'MYLA(in the paint) 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI

08:44 48-54 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KASSADI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLAY,EBONI

FOUL  by DOWLING,MADISON 08:26
TURNOVER  by DOWLING,MADISON 08:26

08:26 SUB OUT by NORMAN,JASMINE
08:26 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN
08:09 48-56 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GEISLER,LIBBY 07:42
07:42 BLOCK  by SMITH,MORGAN

REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by IRBY,ALLISON(in the paint) 07:32 50-56 H 6

07:24 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KASSADI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

07:13 FOUL  by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
06:56 FOUL  by SMITH,MORGAN

GOOD FT by SEVERE,LAURIE 06:56 51-58 H 7
MISS FT by SEVERE,LAURIE 06:56
REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,MADISON --

06:34 FOUL  by KING,KASSADI
MISS FT by IRBY,ALLISON 06:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by IRBY,ALLISON 06:34 52-58 H 6

06:04 MISS LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

06:00 52-60 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(in the paint)
FOUL  by IRBY,ALLISON 05:53

05:53 52-61 H 9 GOOD FT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
SUB OUT by IRBY,ALLISON 05:53
SUB IN by VALLAS,ELLA 05:53
FOUL  by VALLAS,ELLA 05:50
TURNOVER  by VALLAS,ELLA 05:50

05:41 MISS JUMPER by KING,KASSADI
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON

FOUL  by ALLEN,TA'MYLA 05:37
05:37 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(fastbreak)
05:37 MISS FT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VALLAS,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KASSADI
05:09 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,TANAJA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA --
TURNOVER  by VALLAS,ELLA 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by CLAY,EBONI
04:47 TURNOVER  by KING,KASSADI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
04:47 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,TANAJA
04:47 SUB IN by BROWN,DAIYSHA



04:32 FOUL  by KING,KASSADI
MISS FT by SEVERE,LAURIE 04:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SEVERE,LAURIE 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
04:05 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,KASSADI
03:59 52-64 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KASSADI(in the paint)

FOUL  by SEVERE,LAURIE 03:49
TURNOVER  by SEVERE,LAURIE 03:49

03:49 SUB OUT by KING,KASSADI
03:49 SUB IN by JOK,AUAK

SUB OUT by VALLAS,ELLA 03:49
SUB IN by IRBY,ALLISON 03:49

03:39 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by GEISLER,LIBBY --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TA'MYLA(in the paint) 03:25
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:21
MISS 3PTR by SEVERE,LAURIE 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOK,AUAK
02:54 52-66 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOK,AUAK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DAIYSHA
MISS LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JOK,AUAK
02:36 MISS LAYUP by CLAY,EBONI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEISLER,LIBBY --
MISS LAYUP by SEVERE,LAURIE(in the paint) 02:27
REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,MADISON(in the paint) 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN
02:07 MISS JUMPER by CLAY,EBONI

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TA'MYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TA'MYLA(in the paint) 01:58 54-66 H 12

01:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:44 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAIYSHA
01:44 SUB OUT by CLAY,EBONI
01:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN
01:44 SUB OUT by JAMBOR,PEIGHTON
01:44 SUB IN by GOODDINE,DESTINI
01:44 SUB IN by KENNEDY,TANAJA
01:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMICIA
01:44 SUB IN by ROY,AMIRA
01:44 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,TANAJA
01:44 SUB IN by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
01:43 MISS 3PTR by GOODDINE,DESTINI

REBOUND DEF by SEVERE,LAURIE --
01:36 FOUL  by GOODDINE,DESTINI

GOOD FT by DOWLING,MADISON(fastbreak) 01:35 55-66 H 11
GOOD FT by DOWLING,MADISON(fastbreak) 01:35 56-66 H 10

01:20 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROY,AMIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOODDINE,DESTINI

TURNOVER  by IRBY,ALLISON 01:09
01:09 STEAL  by GOODDINE,DESTINI
01:02 56-70 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAMICIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:58
00:52 FOUL  by JOK,AUAK

GOOD FT by SEVERE,LAURIE 00:52 57-70 H 13
GOOD FT by SEVERE,LAURIE 00:52 58-70 H 12

00:48 TURNOVER  by GOODDINE,DESTINI
TURNOVER  by DOWLING,MADISON 00:40

00:33 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JAMICIA



STEAL  by DOWLING,MADISON 00:33
TURNOVER  by SEVERE,LAURIE 00:24

00:24 STEAL  by RIDGEWAY,AMARIS
00:19 58-72 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAMICIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GEISLER,LIBBY 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


